
1500 Marilla Street
Council Chambers, 6th Floor

Dallas, Texas 75201
City of Dallas

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-661 Name:

Status:Type: ITEMS FOR INDIVIDUAL
CONSIDERATION

Approved

File created: In control:3/23/2020 Office of Procurement Services

On agenda: Final action:4/8/2020

Title: Authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to increase the contract and to extend the term from March
23, 2020 to September 23, 2020 with Residence Inn Market Center in an estimated amount of
$355,000, from $50,000 to $405,000, Chatham Dallas DT, LLC dba Courtyard by Marriott in an
estimated amount of $350,500, from $50,000 to $400,500, and Vishwanath Hotels, LLC in an
estimated amount of $940,000, from $50,000 to $990,000, for lodging at hotels to support homeless
and first responder sheltering operations in response to COVID-19 - Total estimated amount of
$1,645,500, from $150,000 to $1,795,500 - Financing:  General Fund

Sponsors:

Indexes: 100

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Dallas Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

